Cooling Eye Care Mask
11-1.385.01

Phase Material Name
A Deionized Water
A Amaze XT
B Verstatil BOB
B MultiMoist CLR™
B JuvenEye CLR™
C NaOH (32%)

us INCI
Water
Dehydroxanthan Gum

Benzyl Alcohol
Caprylyl Glycol
Benzoic Acid
Fructooligosaccharides

Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract

Water

Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract
Hieracium Pilosella (Hawkweed) Extract

Water
Sodium Hydroxide

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.
Nouryon

Evonik

CLR

CLR

N.A.

% Material
91.76
1.00

1.00

3.00

3.00

0.24

100.00

Mix A and stir until completely dispersed or homogenize with Ultra Turrax. Add B in this order. Adjust pH value to 6-6.5 with C. Stir until

homogeneous.

Directions for use:

Apply gel on gel pads or sheet mask on the closed eyes and leave on for approximately 10 minutes. Residues wipe away by tissue or gently

massage into the skin of the eyes area.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



